NOMURA

Nomura Announces Marco Patuano as Senior Advisor

London, October 10, 2019—Nomura, Asia's global investment bank, today announced a working partnership with Marco Patuano, who will act as a Senior Advisor. Based in Milan, Mr. Patuano will provide market advice across Nomura's European investment banking business with a focus on Italy.

Stefano Giudici, Head of Investment Banking Italy, commented: "Having had the privilege to work with Marco over the years, we strongly believe that his clear strategic vision and proven multi sectorial experience will benefit our clients in Italy."

Charles Pitts-Tucker, International Head of Investment Banking, said: "We are excited to work with an experienced professional of Marco's caliber. His impressive leadership track record will further support our growing Investment Banking business in Italy and across Europe."

Takeshi Imatoki, Country Manager for Italy, added: "Marco's appointment will further boost our capabilities in accessing and servicing key corporate and financial clients across Italy, where we have operated for over 30 years."

Mr. Patuano spent more than 26 years at Telecom Italia where he covered several leadership roles in Italy and Latin America including serving as Group CEO from 2011 to 2016. He was most recently CEO of Edizione, the European active investor which controls Atlantia and Autogrill and is the largest shareholder in Cellnex.

ends

For further information please contact:

Name	Company	Telephone and mail
Nicholas Probert	Nomura	44-207-102-1828
		nicholas.probert@nomura.com

Nomura

Nomura is an Asia-headquartered financial services group with an integrated global network spanning over 30 countries. By connecting markets East & West, Nomura services the needs of individuals, institutions, corporates and governments through its four business divisions: Retail, Asset Management, Wholesale (Global Markets and Investment Banking) and Merchant Banking. Founded in 1925, the firm is built on a tradition of disciplined entrepreneurship, serving clients with creative solutions and considered thought leadership. For further information about Nomura, visit www.nomura.com.